



Schedule of Prices
East New York Street Water Main Replacement
Bid 22-02

Route	East New York Street
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 1/26/22 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Swallow Construction Corp 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		C. Szabo Contracting, Inc. 331 Elliot Ave. West Chicago, IL 60185		Reliable Contracting & Equipment Company 4100 S. Emerald Ave. Chicago, IL 60609		Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp. 2830 N. Lincoln Ave. Chicago, IL 60657		A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Valve Box	EA	16	\$200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$240.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$250.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	Abandon Valve Vault	EA	14	\$500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$85.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 786.50	\$ 11,011.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$750.00	\$ 10,500.00
3	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	3,600	\$35.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$0.01	\$ 36.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 147,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 18,000.00
4	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	120	\$40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	Exploration Excavation, 8 Ft	LF	100	\$35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Exploration Excavation, 10 Ft	LF	15	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00
7	Restrained Joint Gasket, 6"	EA	2	\$80.00	\$ 160.00	\$125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 214.00	\$175.00	\$ 350.00
8	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EA	20	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	Restrained Joint Gasket, 12"	EA	16	\$250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 2,896.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$250.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 6" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	149	\$80.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$63.50	\$ 9,461.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,175.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 17,284.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 12,516.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 24,585.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 20,711.00	\$210.00	\$ 31,290.00
11	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	3,343	\$90.00	\$ 300,870.00	\$125.00	\$ 417,875.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 327,614.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 317,585.00	\$ 251.80	\$ 841,767.40	\$ 182.00	\$ 608,426.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 551,595.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 468,020.00	\$215.00	\$ 718,745.00
12	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 12" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	1,559	\$130.00	\$ 202,670.00	\$150.00	\$ 233,850.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 202,670.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 190,198.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 420,930.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 332,067.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 333,626.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 285,297.00	\$240.00	\$ 374,160.00
13	6" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4,109.50	\$ 4,109.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
14	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	11	\$4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$5,550.00	\$ 61,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 58,520.00	\$ 4,684.50	\$ 51,529.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 69,850.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
15	12" MJ Gate Valve in 60" Vault	EA	5	\$6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 34,900.00	\$ 6,656.50	\$ 33,282.50	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
16	8" MJ Gate Valve w/Valve Box	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,607.00	\$ 1,607.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	12" MJ Gate Valve w/Valve Box	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 2,777.00	\$ 2,777.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
18	Temporary 12" MJ Cap w/ 3 - 2" Whips & Flanges	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,527.00	\$ 3,527.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	11	\$600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$63.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 659.50	\$ 7,254.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$600.00	\$ 6,600.00
20	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	14	\$5,600.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$9,750.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 83,440.00	\$ 5,592.50	\$ 78,295.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 105,000.00
21	Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6" PVC C-900	LF	70	\$50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$200.00	\$ 14,000.00
22	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	47	\$800.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$350.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 49,585.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 21,620.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 9,353.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 60,395.00	\$350.00	\$ 16,450.00
23	1.5" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 387.50	\$ 387.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
24	2" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 587.50	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$850.00	\$ 1,700.00
25	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	47	\$800.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 45,825.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 80,370.00	\$ 758.50	\$ 35,649.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 44,650.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 108,100.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 76,375.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 352,500.00
26	1.5" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
27	2" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 1,263.00	\$ 2,526.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
28	1" Water Service, Trenchless	LF	3,360	\$28.00	\$ 94,080.00	\$10.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 110,880.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 208,320.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 107,520.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 194,880.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 137,760.00	\$15.00	\$ 50,400.00
29	1.5" Water Service, Trenchless	LF	72	\$35.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,440.00
30	2" Water Service, Trenchless	LF	225	\$40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$23.50	\$ 5,287.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 16,987.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 15,075.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,750.00
31	Connect to Existing 6" WM	EA	8	\$4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 24,552.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 68,000.00
32	Connect to Existing 8" WM	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
33	Connect to Existing 12" WM	EA	5	\$6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 3,226.00	\$ 16,130.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
34	Water Main Cold Weather Protection	LF	150	\$40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$30.50	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 7,500.00
Page 1 Total =				\$ 1,103,045.00			\$ 1,261,548.00		\$ 1,101,442.00		\$ 1,218,348.00		\$ 1,812,235.90		\$ 1,624,298.00		\$ 1,766,071.00		\$ 1,442,257.00		\$ 2,016,310.00



Schedule of Prices
East New York Street Water Main Replacement
Bid 22-02

Route	East New York Street
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 1/26/22 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Swallow Construction Corp 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		C. Szabo Contracting, Inc. 331 Elliot Ave. West Chicago, IL 60185		Reliable Contracting & Equipment Company 4100 S. Emerald Ave. Chicago, IL 60609		Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp. 2830 N. Lincoln Ave. Chicago, IL 60657		A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
35	Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52	LF	80	\$225.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$167.00	\$ 13,360.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	
36	Water Main Lowering, 12" DIP CL 52	LF	25	\$250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$264.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 2,262.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	
37	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	900	\$18.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$14.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00	
38	Class D Patching, N70, 6" Binder (Sta 163+50 to East Connection)	SY	300	\$45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	
39	Class D Patching, N70, 5.5" Binder, 1.5" Surface (Trask to Calhoun Side Roads)	SY	150	\$55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	
40	Class D Patching, N70, 16" Binder (Ohio to Calhoun; Farnsworth to Sta 163+50)	SY	3,900	\$100.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 487,500.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 542,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 429,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 448,500.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 460,200.00	
41	Class D Patching, N70, 14.5" Binder, 1.5" Surface (Calhoun to Farnsworth)	SY	450	\$110.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$55.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 67,050.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 52,425.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 56,250.00	
42	Sawcut, Full Depth (for Patching)	LF	11,000	\$2.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 38,500.00	
43	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	100	\$40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$45.50	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	
44	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal, Special	LF	80	\$10.00	\$ 800.00	\$1.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	
45	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	150	\$11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	
46	PCC Sidewalk Removal, Special	SF	575	\$2.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$0.55	\$ 316.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,150.00	
47	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6", Residential	SY	60	\$90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$112.63	\$ 6,757.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	
48	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 8", Commercial	SY	60	\$100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$114.07	\$ 6,844.20	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	
49	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 2", Residential	SY	20	\$40.00	\$ 800.00	\$59.74	\$ 1,194.80	\$ 47.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	
50	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 4", Commercial	SY	110	\$60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$68.35	\$ 7,518.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,050.00	
51	Brick Driveway Approach Removal and Replacement, Residential	SF	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$36.90	\$ 922.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	
52	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	600	\$12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$13.25	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	
53	Interior Service Connection Allowance	Allowance	1	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	
54	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	
55	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 781,000.00	\$ 781,000.00	\$ 337,685.00	\$ 337,685.00	
56	Temporary Pavement Marking, 4" Line, Paint	LF	11,600	\$0.25	\$ 2,900.00	\$0.30	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 116.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,900.00	
57	Pavement Marking Removal, Grinding	SF	4,500	\$2.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$0.40	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,575.00	
58	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters & Symbols	SF	200	\$5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$8.15	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,150.00	
59	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	LF	1,500	\$0.75	\$ 1,125.00	\$1.35	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 3,480.00	
60	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	LF	670	\$1.25	\$ 837.50	\$2.15	\$ 1,440.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,579.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,345.00	
61	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	LF	90	\$5.00	\$ 450.00	\$8.15	\$ 733.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 585.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 859.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00	
62	Changeable Message Sign	CAL DAY	300	\$35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$36.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$36.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 300.00	\$30.00	\$ 9,000.00	
63	Inlet Protection	EA	40	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$216.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 135.50	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	
64	Dewatering Bag	EA	5	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 627.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	
65	Temporary Staging	CY	50	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.25	\$ 12.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	
66	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	1,600	\$50.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 72,000.00	
67	Special Waste Disposal	TON	100	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	
Page 2 Total =						\$ 1,157,612.50		\$ 957,155.55		\$ 1,347,275.00		\$ 1,331,050.00		\$ 738,522.50		\$ 1,128,275.00		\$ 1,147,315.00		\$ 1,840,290.00		\$ 1,450,690.00
Page 1 Total =						\$ 1,103,045.00		\$ 1,261,548.00		\$ 1,101,442.00		\$ 1,218,348.00		\$ 1,812,235.90		\$ 1,624,298.00		\$ 1,766,071.00		\$ 1,442,257.00		\$ 2,016,310.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =						\$ 2,260,657.50		\$ 2,218,703.55		\$ 2,448,717.00		\$ 2,549,398.00		\$ 2,550,758.40		\$ 2,752,573.00		\$ 2,913,386.00		\$ 3,282,547.00		\$ 3,467,000.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =								-1.86%		8.32%		12.77%		12.83%		21.76%		28.87%		45.20%		53.36%

NOTE: Red text denotes difference from total read at bid opening due to missing Addendum No. 1 and/or 2 which changed Pay Item 66 quantity from 100 tons to 1,600 tons.